Ref. No.

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Part No.

16-011
16-029
16-004
16-003
16-013
16-074
16-037
16-038
16-036
16-039
16-040
16-070
16-010
16-072
16-071

Description

Locking Lever

Locking Lever

Locking Knob

Stop Collar

Magnet

Hex Wrench Set (5)

Round Angular Pad

Round Angular Pad Bushing
Round Angular Pad Screw
Flat Right Angle Pad

Flat Angular Pad Screw
Front Clamp Bar

Front Clamp OperatingScrew
Front Clamp Head

Front Clamp Head Screw

10

Quantity
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TROUBLESHOOTING

PROBLEM

POSSIBLE CAUSE

CORRECTION

Nail is not driven

No nails in the nail path

Load nails

Nails placed backwards in the nail path

Remove and reload strip of nails

Using the wrong compensator

Use the proper compensator

A jammed nail obstructs nail feeding

Remove nails and the jam

Follower spring not pushing strip of Nails
into position

Replace follower spring
Remove obstruction in nail path

Verify Follower Spring is attached

Wrong compensator or not installed
correctly

Replace compensator or insert it
properly

The last 1/4 of the strip of nails will not
feed

Add more nails

Edge of hammer is worn or damaged

Contact Customer Service (see below)

Nail only partially driven in
moulding

Upper clamp set too high above the
frame

Position upper clamp 3/8” to 5/8”
above moulding

Edge of hammer is worn or damaged

Contact Customer Service (see below)

Upper clamp pad out of position

Re-position the upper clamp

FOR ASSISTANCE, CONTACT THE FLETCHER-TERRY COMPANY CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT
AT 800.843.3826 (U.S./CANADA) OR 860.677.7331, customerservice@fletcher-terry.com.

SPARE PARTS

Ref. No. Part No. Description Quantity
1 16-043 Pusher (7mm) 1
2 16-044 Pusher (10mm/12mm/15mm) 1
3 16-023 Nail Block 1
4 16-022 Follower Spring 1
5 16-020 Hammer 1
6 16-027 Follower 1
7 16-024 Nail Path Guide 1
8 16-041 7mm Compensator 1
9 16-042 10mm Compensator 1
10 16-025 Nail Path Guide Screw 2




