



Ref. No. Part No. Description	Quantity
11 16-011 Locking Lever	2
12 16-029 Locking Lever	1
13 16-004 Locking Knob	2
14 16-003 Stop Collar	2
15 16-013 Magnet	1
16 16-074 Hex Wrench Set (5)	1
17 16-037 Round Angular Pad	1
18 16-038 Round Angular Pad Bushing	1
19 16-036 Round Angular Pad Screw	1
20 16-039 Flat Right Angle Pad	1
21 16-040 Flat Angular Pad Screw	1
22 16-070 Front Clamp Bar	1
23 16-010 Front Clamp OperatingScrew	/ 1
24 16-072 Front Clamp Head	1
25 16-071 Front Clamp Head Screw	2

## **TROUBLESHOOTING**

PROBLEM	POSSIBLE CAUSE	CORRECTION
Nail is not driven	No nails in the nail path  Nails placed backwards in the nail path Using the wrong compensator A jammed nail obstructs nail feeding Follower spring not pushing strip of Nails into position	Load nails  Remove and reload strip of nails  Use the proper compensator  Remove nails and the jam  Replace follower spring  Remove obstruction in nail path
	Wrong compensator or not installed correctly  The last 1/4 of the strip of nails will not feed	Verify Follower Spring is attached Replace compensator or insert it properly Add more nails
Nail only partially driven in moulding	Edge of hammer is worn or damaged Upper clamp set too high above the frame Edge of hammer is worn or damaged Upper clamp pad out of position	Contact Customer Service (see below) Position upper clamp 3/8" to 5/8" above moulding Contact Customer Service (see below) Re-position the upper clamp

FOR ASSISTANCE, CONTACT THE FLETCHER-TERRY COMPANY CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT AT 800.843.3826 (U.S./CANADA) OR 860.677.7331, customerservice@fletcher-terry.com.

## **SPARE PARTS**

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description Quanti	ity
1	16-043	Pusher (7mm)	1
2	16-044	Pusher (10mm/12mm/15mm)	1
3	16-023	Nail Block	1
4	16-022	Follower Spring	1
5	16-020	Hammer	1
6	16-027	Follower	1
7	16-024	Nail Path Guide	1
8	16-041	7mm Compensator	1
9	16-042	10mm Compensator	1
10	16-025	Nail Path Guide Screw	2

